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Rebecca Patterson, President  
Sonosky Chambers Sachse Miller & Monkman LLP  

510 L St, Suite 310  
Anchorage, AK 99501  
Phone: (907) 258-6377  
Email: rebecca@sonosky.net 
Term Expires: April 2026  
 
Nicholas Ostrovsky, President-Elect  
Ahtna, Inc.  
110 W 38th Ave, Suite 100A  
Anchorage, AK 99503  
Phone: (907) 868-8265  
Email: ostrovn@gmail.com 
Term Expires: April 2026  
 
Meghan “Sig” Tapqaq, Vice President  
Kawerak, Inc.  
P.O. Box 948  
Nome, AK 99762  
Phone: (907) 434-1484  
Email: MTapqaq@kawerak.org 
Term Expires: April 2026  
 
Bill Granger (Public Member), Treasurer  
13810 Jarvi Drive  
Anchorage, AK 99515  
Phone: (907) 345-1350  
Email: mr185pilot@gmail.com 
Term Expires: March 2026  
 
Patrick Roach, Secretary  
Alaska Public Defender Agency  
529 5th Avenue, Suite 1  
Fairbanks, AK 99701  
Phone: (907) 458-6809  
Email: patrick.roach@alaska.gov 
Term Expires: April 2027  
 
Rachel Espejo  
Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of 
Alaska  
PO Box 25500  
Juneau, AK 99802  
Phone: (907) 586-1432  
Email: rachel.w.espejo@gmail.com 
Term Expires: April 2028  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Donald Handeland (Public Member) CRW 
Engineering Group  
3940 Arctic Blvd, Suite 300  
Anchorage, AK 99503  
Phone: (907) 304-1853  
Email: donald@handeland.us  
Term Expires: March 1, 2027  
 
Steven Hansen   
University of Alaska 
2025 Yukon Drive, Suite 203  
Fairbanks, AK 99775  
Phone: (907) 450-8080  
Email: stevenseanhansen@gmail.com 
Term Expires: April 2028  
 
Andrew Juneau  
Faulkner Banfield Law, P.C.  
One Sealaska Plaza, Suite 300  

Juneau, AK 99801  
Phone: (907) 586-2210  
Email: andrew@faulknerbanfield.com 
Term Expires: April 2028  
 
Grace Lee  
Attorney General’s Office  
PO Box 110300  
Juneau, AK 99811  
Phone: (907) 465-3600  
Email: grace.lee@alaska.gov 
Term Expires: April 2027 
 
Jeffrey Robinson 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1600 A Street # 304 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 264-3311 
Email: robinsonjw@ballardspahr.com 
Term Expires: April 2027 
 
Vacant, (Public Member) 
Term Expires: March 1, 2028 
 
Chanel Simon, New Lawyer Liaison  
Alaska Department of Law, Criminal Division 
P.O. Box 170 
Bethel, AK 99559 
Phone: (907) 543-2055 
Email: chanel.simon@alaska.gov 
Term Expires: April 2027 
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